07-24-2002 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 102166433 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New New Assignment Security Agreement (Non-Recordation) Resubmission License Change of Name Document ID# Release of Security Interest Merger Merger ☑ Other U.S. Government Correction of PTO Error (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Deutsche Bank AG 04/02/02 Name (line 2) **Second Party Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is Name (line 1) Thermat Precision Technology, Inc. not domiciled in the United States, an Name (line 2) appointment of a domestic representative should be Address (line 1) 110 Cheshire Lane attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Suite 100 Assignment.) Minnetonka MN 55305 Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)

120.00 fb

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20201 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Set OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Address (line 3)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0	1/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000					
		Area Code and Te	elephone Number (313) 280-8000		
Name	Steven D. Thomas				
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC				
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
		5,641,920			
		5,950,063			
	ring filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applic med executing inventor.	5,332,537 pation, enter the date the patent application was	as Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
only if a	CT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Prop	Derties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	#3		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365					
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein Steven D. Thomas					
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued patents of Thermat Precision Technology, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), which security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 10, 2000 at Reel 010949 Frame 0454 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 2 day of Apcil, 2002.

Secured Party:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH

By: Acade

Title:

Scottye Li

DUR1\311572_2

PATENT REEL: 013101 FRAME: 0327

SCHEDULE A

Thermat Precision Technology, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

POWDER AND BINDER SYSTEMS FOR USE IN POWDER MOLDING	5,641,920	6/24/97
METHOD OF POWDER INJECTION MOLDING	5,950,063	9/7/99
METHOD AND BINDER FOR USE IN POWDER MOLDING	5,332,537	7/26/94

DUR1\311572_2

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013101 FRAME: 0328